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The 2018 “Best Law Firms” list
issued by U.S. News & World
Report and Best Lawyers recog-
nizes Shook’s Patent Litigation as
among the nation’s best.

Recognized in 2012, 2013 and
2015 for delivering “substantial
value” to clients, Shook is the
only three-time law firm recipient
of the Association of Corporate
Counsel’s “Value Champion”
award.

The 2015 edition of Benchmark
Litigation: The Definitive Guide
to America’s Leading Litigation
Firms & Attorneys recognizes
Shook as a national leader in
intellectual property.

Shook is recognized in the top

25 nationwide on Vault’s 2018
“Best Law Firms for Diversity”
list. Vault’s rankings are based
on data from anonymous surveys
of nearly 17,000 law firm associ-
ates nationwide.

BTI Consulting Group named
Shook “an unparalleled leader
in client service” in the BTT
Client Service A-Team 2017:
The Survey of Law Firm Client
Service Performance.

Shook was selected as the 2015
recipient of The Coca-Cola
Company’s “Living the Values
Award” for demonstrating a
commitment to diversity through
innovative solutions that advance
diversity in the legal profession.
Shook is the only law firm to be
recognized by Coca-Cola more
than once.

Shook was recognized one
of “The 100 Best Law Firms
for Female Attorneys”

by Law360 in 2016.
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Clint Newton

Partner | Trademark Chair
816.559.2155
cnewton@shb.com

Leonard Searcy

Partner
816.559.2341
Isearcy@shb.com

Angel Mitchell

Partner
816.559.2565
amitchell@shb.com

Mary Jane Peal

Of Counsel
816.559.2594
mpeal@shb.com

Lynn Herndon

Associate
816.559.2744
lherndon@shb.com

Patrick Koncel

Associate
816.559.2651
pkoncel@shb.com

Reid Williams

Associate
816.559.4012
rwilliams@shb.com

Nellie Dowd

Foreign Trademark Paralegal
816.559.2994
ndowd@shb.com
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